



Product Change Notification

PCN-IFC-7344-2021

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IFC - Industrial	BF6	Product Change	Notify Distributors and	11/15/2021
Field Connectivity		Notification	Field	

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

We are optimizing the design of the counter nuts used to secure the IPD product to a device wall. The wrench size will remain the same for the M20 threaded option, and will change from 32mm to 30mm for the M25 threaded nut. In addition, the printing on the IPD protection sleeve will be updated to coincide with new requirements of international standards.

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	No	

Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 12/17/2021	
	o effect from Germany: 12/17/2021
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 12/17/2021	om Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 12/17/2021





Product Change Notification







Product Change Notification





Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info: Dean W Smith dwsmith@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Nathan Owens

Product Marketing Manager - IFC





Product Change Notification

Part #	Type Description
1047319	IPD WD 3P2,5 M20 GY
1047321	IPD WD 3P2,5 M20 BK
1047322	IPD WD 3P2,5 M25 GY
1047324	IPD WD 3P2,5 M25 BK
1047344	IPD WD 5P2,5 M25 GY
1047345	IPD WD 5P2,5 M25 BK